### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul DE KOCK	02/04/2011
Antonius Arnoldus Franciscus VAN DONGEN	02/04/2011
Samuel JAGER	02/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONI B.V.
Street Address:	Langeweg 1
City:	Oud Beijerland
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-3261 LJ

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13012826

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001-1861

**Benoit Castel** NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0048** 

501475057

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

# ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I/WE:

de Kock, Paul

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Middelsluissedijk W.Z. 111 NL-3281 LH Numansdorp

the Netherlands

van Dongen, Antonius Arnoldus Franciscus

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Eric Kropstraat 34

NL-3071 AE Rotterdam

the Netherlands

Jager, Samuel

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Elisabeth van Loonstraat 33

NL- 3271 BB Mijnsheerenland

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

# Stiff damper

for which I/we have:

filed an application for United States Letters Patent (a)

January 25, 2011

(Serial No. 13/012,826 executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

and

respectively; and

### WHEREAS, Koni B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Langeweg 1

NL- 3261 LJ Oud Beijerland

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all

> **PATENT** REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0049

papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borney the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Dhoed Jhoed

(de Kock, Paul)

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date February 4, 2011

Witness:

(van Dongen, Antonius Arnoldus Franciscus)

(Signature of second assignor)

Date February 4, 2011

Witness

(Jager, Samuel)

(Signature of third assignor)

Date February 4, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 03/22/2011